el
EEPR, AREQE B KR QI ARSRe RIS, B IR
Slg18 eeRISINIS SIdYIRg €INgYe! S86ig | _
Qe FIM.- dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in, @91 QUY/ Ul @°-099¥ 8-9¢§0¥o0 |
No. V¥~ /4F/FCA (Misc.),
Dated Jharsuguda thcl",‘;_i;xl_n: March, 2022.
To, r
The Executive Engineer.
RWS&S Division, Jharsuguda

Sub:  Diversion of 4.046 ha. of forest land for construction of Water Treatment Plant (WTP) at
Hansamura-Katapali village under Jharsuguda Tahasil for implementation of Mega Piped
Water Supply Project to 42 GPS of Jharsuguda, Kirmira, Kolabira, Laikera Block of
Jharsuguda District to be executed by Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Jharsuguda.
Ref: - (i) Memo No.6893/9F (Misc.)-318/2021 dt.25.03.2022 of the Chief Conservator of
Forests (Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Qdisha,
Bhubaneswar.
(ii)This Office Letter N0.2592 dt.20.05.2021, No.4495 dt.03.09.2021, No.5811
dt.10.11.2021 & No.497 dt.28.01.2022.
Sir.

2

With reference to letters cited above on the captioned subject, this is to inform you that the
revised financial outlay of the Compensatory Afforestation Scheme and Additional Compensatory
Afforestation Scheme at the wage rate of Rs.315/- per MD has been technically approved by the
Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act with a total financial outlay
of Rs.38,95,600.00 = (25,44,300.00 (CA) + 13,51,300.00(ACA)) (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Ninety
Five Thousand Six Hundred) Only vide his memo No. 6893/9F (Misc.)-318/2021 dt.25.03.2022.

Further, the calculation of differentials cost of Compensatory Afforestation & Addl.
Compensatory Afforestation Scheme as detailed below:

Name of the Item. Total  cost  already | Differential cost already | Differential cost to be
deposited as the wage | deposited as the wage | deposit as the wage
rate of Rs. 308/-|rate of Rs 311/- Per/ |rate of Rs. 315/-
Per/MD. MD. Per/MD.
1 2 3 4
Cost of 1273200.00 5700.00 1065400.00
Compensatory
Afforestation
Cost of 200000 0 0
Infrastructure
Cost of Addl. 1199600 12300 139400.00
Compensatory
Afforestation
Total: 2672800 18000 1204800.00

Hence, you are requested to deposit of amount Rs.1204800.00(Rupees Twelve Lakh Four
Thousand Eight Hundred) only towards the cost of CA & Addl. CA in the State CAMPA fund
through e-portal. The evidence of depositing the amount may be forwarded to the undersigned for

further needful action at this end.
Yours faithfully,

,/t_

L

- Divisional Forest Officer,

gﬁsuguda Forest Division.
i -




Memo No. &t +70% dt. .t.03.2022,

Copy forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC
Act), O/o the PCCF & HolF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary
action with reference to his memo No. 6893/9F(Misc)-318/2021 dt.25.03.2022.

Divisional Forest Officer,
o L Jharsuguda Forest Division
Memo No. 1 =7 dt. 3% .03.2022. <

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour of kind
information and necessary action.

:
=l
Divisional Forest Officer,

h{gll‘Stlguda Forest Division




